NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 671

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 05 MARCH 2021   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 06)
Mr E J Marais (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
[bookmark: _GoBack]Whether (a) his department and/or (b) any entity reporting to him makes use of private security firms; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, in each case, what is the (i) name of each firm, (ii) purpose, (iii) value and (iv) duration of each specified contract?
NW789E 
REPLY:

The following tables reflect the details in this regard.
NATIONAL DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH (NDOH)
	NAME OF COMPANY
	PURPOSE OF CONTRACT
	VALUE OF CONTRACT 
	DURATION OF CONTRACT

	RRA TRADING 
	Security Guarding
	R13 366 618.60
	36 Months - All Forensic laboratories and MBOD/CCOD
(01 April 2020 – 31 March 2023)

12 Months - Civitas Building
( 01 April 2020 – 31 July 2021)




NATIONAL HEALTH LABOTORY SERVICE (NHLS)
	NAME OF COMPANY
	PURPOSE OF CONTRACT
	VALUE OF CONTRACT 
	DURATION OF CONTRACT

	Eldna Security Services
	Not Applicable
(NHLS insourced the security from February and March 2018)
	Not Applicable
	Not Applicable




OFFICE OF HEALTH STANDARDS COMPLIANCE (OHSC)
	NAME OF COMPANY
	PURPOSE OF CONTRACT
	VALUE OF CONTRACT 
	DURATION OF CONTRACT

	
Eldna Security Services
	
Security Guarding
	
R2 765 088.00
	36 Months 
(10 October 2020 – 10 October 2023)









SOUTH AFRICAN HEALTH PRODUCTS REGULATORY AUTHORITY (SAHPRA)
	NAME OF COMPANY
	PURPOSE OF CONTRACT
	VALUE OF CONTRACT 
	DURATION OF CONTRACT

	Tyeks Security Services
	
Security Guarding
	In a process of procuring security service for 2021/2022 financial year
	Not Applicable




SOUTH AFRICAN MEDICAL RESEARCH COUNCIL
	NAME OF COMPANY
	PURPOSE OF CONTRACT
	VALUE OF CONTRACT 
	DURATION OF CONTRACT

	Fidelity Services Group 
	
Security Guarding
	
R 32 000 000.00
	36 Months
(01 June 2019 – 31 May 2022)
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